Assessment of the Impact of Community Engagement
Students Report

Purpose: to assess the impact of faculty experiences with community engagement and service- learning
partnerships over the past year.

Response rate: 50 surveys were completed
Survey method: online via Qualtrics survey.
Data collection period: April through May of 2021

Sampling method: non-probability sampling

Presentation of Findings

Please indicate your level of agreement with this statement. "Stockton
University contributes to the well-being of the community."”
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Response options



Ways to access community engagement projects

Types of community engagement sites

Which of these have you used most often to access community
engagement projects? (Choose all that apply)

Restorative Justice - Service Requirement [l 1(0.97%)

Other (Please specify) [l 2(1.94%)

Athletics [l 2(1.94%)
Internship [ 3(2.91%)
Fraternity or Sorority | 6(5.83%)
Honor Societies [ NEEEE 10(9.71%)
| have never participated in Community Engagement at... | N EREREEE 11(10.68%)
The Stockton Center for Community Engagement and... | N R RN 13(12.62%)
Service-Learning Class [ NNNRNRERE 15(14.56%)
MLK Day of Service | NI 16(15.53%)
Stockton Clubs and Organizations
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At which of the following types of sites have you worked in community
partnerships? (Choose all that apply)

Business and/or Marketing Related Projects | 2(2.11%)
Recreation/Sports/Fitness Related Projects [N 3(3.16%)
Community Gardens | INNNERNEGEGEGEE 4(4.21%)
Disability Related Projects [ NNNRNEEEE 5(5.26%)
Campus Food Drive [N 5(5.26%)
Hunger Related Projects | RN 6(6.32%)
Homelessness and Poverty Related Projects [N 7 (7.37%)
Healthcare Related Projects | NNNRNREE 7(7.37%)
Arts and Culture Related Projects  [NNENEREM 5(8.42%)
Homework Completion Programs [ NN 5(8.42%)
Other (Please specify) [ IINRNGINTINGEGEE 11(11.58%)
Environmental Sustainability Related Projects
Education Related Projects
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“Other” responses included:



B 4(2.37%)
I 6(3.55%)
Program Competence [ NN 7(4.14%)
Creativity and Innovation | NNRNRRNDIEEGNMEE 14(8.28%)
Ethical Reasoning  [NNNENEGNGEEEEE 17(10.06%)
Critical Thinking [ NNENEGEENEEEEEEE 17(10.06%)
Adapting to Change  [NNERNEEEEEE 19(11.24%)
Global Awareness  [NNENEGENE 05(14.79%)
Teamwork and Collaboration [ NN 0 7(15.98%)
Communication Skills
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Table 2. Frequency distribution of students' self-assessment of impact of community engagement

Mean Strongly agree  Agree Neither agree Disagree Strongly
nor disagree disagree

It has increased my ability to effect 50 4.02 12(24.0%) 29(58.0%) 8(16.0%) 0(0%) 1(2.0%)
change
| have learned a lot about myself. 50 3.76 10(20.0%) 23(46.0%) 14(28.0%) 1(2.0%) 2(4.0%)
| have a much better understanding 50 3.9 12(24.0%) 25(50.0%) 10(20.0%) 10(20.0%) 1(2.0%)
of important issues in society.
| am more likely to contribute to 50 3.86 15(30.0%) 17(34.0%) 15(30.0%) 2(4.0%) 1(2.0%)

public projects



Mean Strongly agree  Agree Neither agree Disagree Strongly
nor disagree disagree

| have conversations with friends 50 3.40 9(18.0%) 15(30.0%) 18(36.0%) 3(6.0%) 5(10.0%)
about my community work
I am more likely to get involved with 50 3.76 10(20.0%) 21(42.0%) 17(34.0%) 1(2.0%) 1(2.0%)
many types of community projects
| am better able to participate in 50 3.34 7(14.0%) 15(30.0%) 19(38.0%) 6(12.0%) 3(6.0%)
discussions about civic and political
issues in the community.
| have not been changed by my 50 2.38 4(8.0%) 1(2.0%) 17(34.0%) 16(32.0%) 12(24.0%)

community activities.







Table 3. Comparison of impact of community engagement survey responses between the general student population and the students who
volunteered in the homework completion programs in academic year 2021

Question n Mean Strongly agree Agree Neither agree  Disagree Strongly
nor disagree disagree

VHWP



n Mean Strongly agree Agree Neither agree  Disagree Strongly

Question
nor disagree disagree
VHWP | made changes in the communities in 44 439 24(54.5%) 13(29.5%) 7(15.9%) 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%)
Volunteers which | served.
Campus-Wide | made changes in the communities in 50 3.66 7(14.0%) 24(48.0%) 15(30.0%) 3(6.0%) 1(2.0%)

Volunteers

which | served



Table 4. Difference in means on student assessment of impact surveys, campus-wide population vs.
virtual homework program (vhwp) student volunteers

Statement Mean



Pair 7 | made changes in the communities -0.810 0.000
in which | served

Pair8 | know more about off campus -0.500 0.029
communities
Pair9 | have conversations with friends -0.952 0.000
about my community work
Pair I am more likely to get involved with -0.571 0.004
10 many types of community projects
Pair | have not been changed by my 0.357 0.168
11 community activities
Conclusion

The institutional changes in e-mail mass communication and the impact of the COVID-19 mitigation



